72 05/02
Temperature Measurement
Applications
� Temperature compensation
� Temperature measurement
� Temperature control
Features
� Wide resistance range

approx. 7,5
approx. 20
approx. 150
mW
°C
mW/K
s
mJ/K
R25
Ω
No. of R/T
characteristic
B25/100
K
Ordering code
15 1203 2900 B57164K0150+000
22 1203 2900 B57164K0220+000
33 1203 2900 B57164K0330+000
47 1302 3000 B57164K0470+000
68 1303 3050 B57164K0680+000
100 1305 3200 B57164K0101+000
150 1305 3200 B57164K0151+000
220 1305 3200 B57164K0221+000
330 1306 3450 B57164K0331+000
470 1306 3450 B57164K0471+000
TNT0389-G
5,5 max.
ø0,6
1
36
_1
m
ax
.
2
m
ax
.*
5 max.
5
*May be free of lacquer
Dimensions in mm
Approx. weight 0,4 g
B57164
K 164Leaded Disks
73 05/02
+: J for ∆RN/RN = ± 5 %
K for ∆RN/RN = ± 10 %
1 k 1011 3730 B57164K0102+000
1,5 k 1013 3900 B57164K0152+000
2,2 k 1013 3900 B57164K0222+000
3,3 k 4001 3950 B57164K0332+000
4,7 k 4001 3950 B57164K0472+000
6,8 k 2903 4200 B57164K0682+000
10 k 2904 4300 B57164K0103+000
15 k 1014 4250 B57164K0153+000
22 k 1012 4300 B57164K0223+000
33 k 1012 4300 B57164K0333+000
47 k 4003 4450 B57164K0473+000
68 k 2005 4600 B57164K0683+000
100 k 2005 4600 B57164K0104+000
150 k 2005 4600 B57164K0154+000
220 k 2007 4830 B57164K0224+000
330 k 2006 5000 B57164K0334+000
470 k 2006 5000 B57164K0474+000
Reliability data
Test Standard Test conditions ∆R25/R25 (typ.) Remarks
Storage in
dry heat